

## Wall Street Finance Limited

113-122, 1st Floor, "A" Wing, Chintamani Plaza, Andheri Kurla Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 99 CIN No.: L99999MH1986PLC039660

(1) +91 22 62709600

@ info@wsfx.in

www.wsfx.in

Dated: 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2019

To, The Manager BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai – 400001

Subject: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(b) read with regulation 6(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 ('SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015')

Dear Sir/ Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject, please note that we, Wall Street FinanceLimited (**'the Company'**) have received disclosure from Smart Global Corporate Holding Private Limited on 25<sup>th</sup> February, 2019 under Regulation 7(2)(a) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI PIT Regulations for the sale of shares.

Accordingly, we are hereby submitting the disclosure as received as required under Regulation 7(2)(b) read with regulation 6(2) of SEBI PIT Regulations.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

For and on behalf of Wall Street FinanceLimited

Company Secretary

Rlace: Mumbai

SPICE CONNECT PRIVATE LIMITED

(Formerly Smart Ventures Private Limited)
Plot no. 19A & 19B, Sector-125

Noida 201301 (U.P.)

Phone: 0120-3355131, 3859000



Dated: February 25, 2019

To,
The Compliance Officer
Wall Street Finance Limited
Office No. 113-122, 1st Floor, A-Wing,
Chintamani Plaza, Chakala,
Andheri-Kurla Road, Andheri (East),
Mumbai, Maharashtra – 400099

E-mail: investors@wsfx.in

Subject: Submission of Disclosure under Regulation 7(2)(a) read with regulation 6(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI (PIT) Regulations, 2015)

Dear Sir/ Madam,

This is in reference to the above captioned subject, we, Spice Connect Private Limited ('Acquirer') has acquired 7,223,894 (Seventy Two Lacs Twenty Three Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Four) Equity Shares representing 62.43% of the paid-up Share Capital of Wall Street Finance Limited ('the Company') on February 22, 2019, pursuant to realignment/ consolidation of group businesses, aggregating to acquisition of shares of value more than INR 10 lacs.

In reference to the same, we are hereby submitting the disclosure as required under Regulation 7(2)(a) read with Regulation 6(2) of SEBI PIT Regulations.

Kindly take the above information on your records.

DELHI

For and on behalf of

Spice Connect Private Limited

(Ruchi Mehta)

Company Secretar

Received on 25/2/19

FOR WALL STREET FINANCE LIMITED

Chaitali Desai Company Secretary

Encl : As above

## FORM C

## SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Wall Street Finance Limited

ISIN of the company: INE549D01012

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name,							Securities held post		Date of		Date of	Mode of	
PAN,	of	prior to					acquisition/disposal		allotment		intimation	acquisition /	
CIN/DIN,	Person	acquisition/d	isposal						advice/		to	disposal (on	
& address	(Promoter								acquisition of		company	market/publ	
with	s/	-		*					shares/ sale of shares			c/ rights/ preferential	
contact	KMP /												
nos.	Director							*		specify			
	1 44	Type of	No.	Type of	No. Value Transa		Transact	Type of	No. and		То	1 1	offer / off
	ate	security	and %		140.	Value	ion	security	%		10		market/
	relative	(For eg.	of	security		*	Туре	(For eg					Inter-se
		- Shares,	sharehol	(For eg			(Buy/	Shares,	sharehol				transfer,
8 6	etc.)	Warrants,	a ing	Shares,		1	Sale/		ding				ESOPs
	555.7	Convertible	IIIg	Warrants,			Dlodge /	Convertible			181		etc.)
		Debentures		Convertible			Pavaka/	Debentures					CCC./
v .		etc.)		Debentures	1 1 1 1				'l				
		etc.)		etc.)		12	Invoke)	etc.j					
Name: Spice	Promoter	Equity	NIL.	Equity	7,223,8	Rs.	Buy	Equity	7,223,89	Februar	Februa	February	Inter-se off
Connect Private	*	Shares		Shares	94	338,728		Shares	4	y 22, 2019	ry 22, 2019	22, 2019	market
Limited						,390*		-	(62.43**	2019	2019		transfer
PAN:		•		*		1 (4)							pursuant to realignment/
AAQCS8336N												,	consolidation
							1						of group
CIN:					1 1					140		. 1	businesses
U74999DL2012PT	` }			(4)		1.0		,			, x	* 1	
C229915								1					
Address: Regd.	1						is .						2
Office - 622, 6th			a contract										
floor, DLF Tower							1	1					
A, Jasola District												1	
Centre, New													
Delhi – 110025, India	-												
Corporate office :			9			1		ş.	1		-		,
19A & 19B, Sector	r.		=						197				
125, Noida, Uttar			1										12 PI
Rradesh			,										
Contact No.		- 2				1				1			
Contact No.: 0120-3859000												1	
0120-3033000													

FOR WALL STREET FINANCE LIMITED

Chaitali Desai Company Secretary

- (\*) This value has been calculated on INR 46.89/- (Indian Rupees Forty Six and Eighty Nine Paisa Only) per share i.e. the price as determined by the valuer, in terms of 8(2)(e) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011.
- (\*\*) This percentage has been calculated on the basis of the number of paid up shares of the Target Company i.e. 1,15,71,800 (One Crore Fifteen Lacs Seventy One Thousand and Eight Hundred) Equity Shares of face value of INR 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten Only) each.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

	Exchange on which the trade was executed					
Type of contract	1	В	uy	S		
	Contract specifications	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

For and on behalf of

Spice Connect Private Limited

(Ruchi Mehta)

**Company Secretary** 

Date: February 25, 2019

Place: New Delhi

FOR WALL STREET FINAL

Chaitali Desai Company Secretary